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AEP LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of AEP Real-time LMP

December 2005

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
5 5 0.67 0.67
8 13 1.08 1.75

62 75 8.33 10.08
139 214 18.68 28.76
123 337 16.53 45.30
89 426 11.96 57.26
51 477 6.85 64.11
47 524 6.32 70.43
40 564 5.38 75.81
27 591 3.63 79.44
37 628 4.97 84.41
27 655 3.63 88.04
17 672 2.28 90.32
18 690 2.42 92.74
13 703 1.75 94.49

9 712 1.21 95.70
15 727 2.02 97.72

5 732 0.67 98.39
4 736 0.54 98.92
1 737 0.13 99.06
1 738 0.13 99.19
3 741 0.40 99.60
1 742 0.13 99.73
0 742 0.00 99.73
0 742 0.00 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

$0 to $10
$10 to $20
$20 to $30
$30 to $40
$40 to $50
$50 to $60
$60 to $70
$70 to $80
$80 to $90

$90 to $100
$100 to $110
$110 to $120
$120 to $130
$130 to $140
$140 to $150
$150 to $160
$160 to $170
$170 to$180

$180 to $190
$190 to $200
$200 to $210
$210 to $220
$220 to $230
$230 to $240
$240 to $250
$250 to $260
$260 to $270
$270 to $280
$280 to $290
$290 to $300

LM
P 

($
/M

W
h)

Frequency



www.pjm.com 3 ©2006 PJM

AEP LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of AEP Day-ahead LMP

December 2005
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00

41 41 5.51 5.51
130 171 17.47 22.98
127 298 17.07 40.05

87 385 11.69 51.75
76 461 10.22 61.96
53 514 7.12 69.09
41 555 5.51 74.60
33 588 4.44 79.03
45 633 6.05 85.08
40 673 5.38 90.46
27 700 3.63 94.09
19 719 2.55 96.64
17 736 2.28 98.92
6 742 0.81 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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AEP – PJM LMP
Average Hourly Real-Time LMP 

December 2005
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AEP – PJM LMP
Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP 

December 2005
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP differentials
Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs

December 2005
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Average Difference in AEP: $0.08 (DA higher)
Average Difference in PJM: $0.96 (DA higher)
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AEP Real-time LMP
AEP real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

December 2005
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AEP Day-ahead LMP
AEP day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

December 2005
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AEP Off-peak Average LMP
AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

December 2005
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AEP On-peak Average LMP
AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

December 2005
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AEP Hourly Zonal LMP
AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

December 2005
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AEP Congestion
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Offer Capping

Offer Capping for December 2005:
• There were 239 event hours of Real-Time congestion in AEP in 

January.
– There were 194 offer capped unit hours associated with this 

congestion.

• There were 451 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in AEP in 
December.
– There were 24 offer capped unit hours associated with this congestion.
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